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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a 

representative capacity for Petitioner Mylan Pharmaceuticals Inc. (Mylan), hereby 

submits the following mandatory change-of-information notices in connection with 

the petition for inter partes review of U.S. Patent No. RE44,186, Case IPR2015-

01340.   

A. Real Party-In-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)) – Unchanged 

B. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)) – Unchanged  

C. Lead and Back-up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) – Revised 

 Petitioner provides the following updated designation of counsel:  

Lead Counsel Back-Up Counsel 

Steven W. Parmelee 

USPTO Reg. No. 31,990 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

701 Fifth Avenue Suite 5100 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Tel.: 206-883-2542 

Fax: 206-883-2699 

Email: sparmelee@wsgr.com 

Richard Torczon 

USPTO Reg. No. 34,448 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & 

ROSATI 

1700 K Street, NW 

Fifth Floor 

Washington, DC 20006 

Tel.: 202-973-8811 

Fax: 202-973-8899 

Email: rtorczon@wsgr.com 

 Jad A. Mills 

USPTO Reg. No. 63,344 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH  

& ROSATI 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 

Seattle, WA  98104-7036 

Tel.: 206-883-2554 

Fax: 206-883-2699 

Email: jmills@wsgr.com 
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D. Electronic Service 

Petitioner consents to electronic service by email at the email addresses 

provided above. 

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

Date: August 1, 2016 / Steven W. Parmelee /    

 Steven W. Parmelee, Lead Counsel 

 Reg. No. 31,990  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that the foregoing Petitioner’s Mandatory Change-of-Information 

Notices under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) was served on this 1
st
 day of August, 2016, on 

the Patent Owner at the correspondence address of the Patent Owner as follows: 

 

Charles E. Lipsey (charles.lipsey@finnegan.com) 

Eric E. Grondahl (egrondahl@mccarter.com) 

John D. Livingstone (john.livingtone@finnegan.com) 

Anthony A. Hartmann (anthony.hartmann@finnegan.com)  

M. David Weingarten (david.weingarten@finnegan.com) 

  

 

 Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

Date: August 1, 2016 / Steven W. Parmelee /    

 Steven W. Parmelee, Lead Counsel 

 Reg. No. 31,990 
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